All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Aironet 1230AG Series
802.11A/B/G Access Point
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Cisco® Aironet® 1230AG Series IEEE 802.11a/b/g access points deliver the versatility, high capacity, security, and enterprise-class features
demanded by WLAN customers. It is designed specifically for challenging RF environments like factories, warehouses, and large retail

Warranty One year
Wi-Fi Certification
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 3 provides ordering information for Cisco Aironet 1230AG Series access points.
Table 3. Product Part Numbers for Cisco Aironet 1230AG Access Points
Part Number Product Description
AIR-AP1232AG-A-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; FCC Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-C-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; China Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-E-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; ETSI Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-I-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; Israel Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-J-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; Japan
AIR-AP1232AG-K-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; Korea Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-N-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; N. America Cnfg (not FCC)
AIR-AP1232AG-P-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; Japan2 Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-S-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; Singapore Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-T-K9 802.11a/g Modular IOS AP; RP-TNC; Taiwan Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-A-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; FCC Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-C-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; China Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-E-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; ETSI Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-I-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; Israel Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-J-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; Japan
AIR-LAP1232AG-K-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; Korea Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-N-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; N. America Cnfg (not FCC)
AIR-LAP1232AG-P-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; Japan2 Cnfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-S-K9 802.11a/g Modular LWAPP AP; RP-TNC; Singapore Cnfg
© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 12 of 12